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Section 1150.1000  Requests for Proposals 

a)	Whenever an AML project requiring architectural, engineering, or land surveying services from outside the Department's professional staff is proposed, the Department shall provide no less than a 14 day advance notice published in the Illinois Procurement Bulletin setting forth the project(s) and services to be procured.  The notice shall constitute a Request for Proposals and shall include a description of each project and shall state the time and place for interested Consultants to submit a letter of interest and designated portions of the Consultant's Qualifications Packet. 

b)	Proposals received after the date and time specified in the Request for Proposals shall be returned unopened. 

(Source:  Amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 15581, effective August  17, 1998) 
